Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
SPECIFICATIONS: INTERNAL
Pinnacle WLPCL-C Combo Unit
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
The WLPCL-C has a 120/277VAC input. The maintenance
free, sealed nickel-cadmium batteries provide a minimum
90 minutes of emergency duration. A two stage charger and

constructed from a vandal-resistant polycarbonate for
maximum durability.
Ordering Example:  WLPCL-C-6-42W-LR-1-U-2MR162WLED
Series Operation Capacity LED Face # Mounting 2 MR16 LED Lamps
Accessories
Options1
WLPCL-C 6V 36W1
42W
72W1
12V
 1PKxBWET2,3 (single pendant kit, black, x=length)
1PKxWWET2,e (single pendant kit, white, x=length)
BPG2 (wireguard, 15.75" x 11.5" x 4.5")
WG 6DX16.5LX14W WHIT (wireguard, white)
Series A B C D
WLPCL-C
13.25” 9” 14” 3.75”
337mm 229mm 356mm 95mm
PK3
IH (internal heater-specify input voltage)
LT1 (low temperature to -40°C)
(pendant ready)
WW2 (white body, white face)
BB2 (black body, black face)
SD (self diagnostic with 10 min. time delay)1  (Single)           LR  (Red)
LG  (Green)
U  (Universal) 2MR162WLED (2W, 12V only)
2MR165WLED (5W)
2MR167WLED (7W)
NOTE 1: 36W & 72W options only available with LT option; for LT, must order 6V 36W or 12V 72W, 120V only
NOTE 2: Must specify powder coat finish - black (BB) or white (WW) - black is standard if no color is selected
NOTE 3: Pendant mount requires pendant ready option and pendant kit accessory (must use canopy to maintain IP66 rating).
Standard pendant lengths "x" = 12 (12"), 24 (24"), 48 (48"). Consult factory for non standard lengths
Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
EMERGENCY HEADS MODEL RATING GUIDE
The WLPCL-C is supplied with two [2] bottom mounted
MR16 LED lamps. The lamps are enclosed in a vandal-re-
sistant polycarbonate shield. The high abuse clear polycar-
bonate lens provides protection to the lamps. Tamper resis-
tant screws are standard. The emergency light enclosure
comes standard with a vacuum metalized reflector for an
aesthetic look.
SELF-DIAGNOSTIC
The Mule self-diagnostic system automatically performs
one 5 minute discharge test monthly and every 6 months it
performs two 90 minute discharge tests, 48 hours apart.
This tests both full battery capacity and recharge capability.
The information is communicated simply and intuitively to
maintenance personnel via a single multicolor LED. No
need to memorize complex indicator protocols. No confus-
ing array of multiple, same colored LEDs that can be diffi-
cult to read from floor level. The WLPCL-C SD option
includes an automatic 10 minutes time delay function to
allow for HID lighting to "warm up"
ELECTRICAL
BATTERY: The WLPCL-C is designed with nickel- cadmi-
um batteries for the standard 42W model to provide a mini-
mum emergency duration of 90 minutes. (Sealed lead calci-
um batteries are used in the 36W and 72W models for the
LT option.) Recharge time of the battery is twenty four [24]
hours. The battery operating temperature range is 10° to
40°C (50° to 104°F). The internal heater (IH) option reduc-
es the minimum battery operating temperature to -20°C. A
low temperature (LT) option reduces the minimum operat-
ing temperature to -40°C.
CIRCUIT: The WLPCL-C utilizes a high-efficiency two
stage charger providing a fully automatic constant charging
current with low voltage disconnect protection. All compo-